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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2288

TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY THE 8" MARCH, 2021
PHALGUNA 17, 1942 (SAKA)

RECOMMENDATIONS MADE BY DGTR

2288. SHRI'Y.S. AVINASH REDDY:
SHRI KANUMURU RAGHU RAMA KRISHNA RAJU:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of recommendations made by the Directorate General of Trade
Remedies (DGTR) on anti-dumping, anti-subsidy and safeguard related matters
during the last five years;

(b) the number of recommendations received and accepted; and

(c) the number of recommendations rejected along with the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(@), (b) and (c): In last 5 years (since 1st April, 2016), DGTR has made final
findings recommendations in 181 ADD, 10 Anti-subsidy (CVD) and 6
Safeguard (SG). Out of these, number of recommendations accepted are
140 ADD, 6 CVD & 5 (safeguard) and no. of recommendations rejected are
21 ADD, 1 CVD & 1 safeguard. Rest are under process of examination by
the Central Government. For acceptance or otherwise, the
recommendations of DGTR are comprehensively examined taking into
account overall public interest and interest of stakeholders such as
applicant industry, other Indian producers and downstream user industry.
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